IN THE	SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
DANIEL E. REMETA,) MAR SO 1987
Appellant, vs.	CASE NO. 69,040
STATE OF FLORIDA,	
Appellee.)

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR MARION COUNTY FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

.

JAMES B. GIBSON PUBLIC DEFENDER SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

LARRY B. HENDERSON ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER 112 Orange Avenue, Suite A Daytona Beach, Florida 32014 Phone: 904/252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO.
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
POINT I THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO SECURE FROM THE DEFENDANT PERSONALLY A KNOWING, VOLUNTARY AND INTENTIONAL WAIVER OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO TESTIFY AT TRIAL.	1
POINT VII THE DEATH PENALTY WAS IMPOSED IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE RIGHTS TO DUE PROCESS AND A JURY TRIAL GUARANTEED BY THE CONSTITUTIONS OF FLORIDA AND THE UNITED STATES, IN THAT IN RENDER- ING ITS VERDICT THE JURY DID NOT CON- SIDER THE ELEMENTS THAT STATUTORILY DEFINE THE CRIME FOR WHICH THE DEATH PENALTY MAY BE IMPOSED.	7
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.

CASES_CITED:	
<u>Brookhart v. Janis</u> 384 U.S. 1, 86 S.Ct. 1245, 16 L.Ed.2d 314 (1966)	2
Brooks v. Tennessee 406 U.S. 92 S.Ct. 1891, 32 L.Ed.2d 358 (1972)	1
<u>Carnley v. Cochran</u> 369 U.S. 82 S.Ct. 884, 8 L.Ed.2d 70 (1962)	4
<u>Deeb v. State</u> 131 Fla. 362, 179 So. 894 (1938)	1
<u>Faretta v. California</u> 422 U.S. 806, 95 S.Ct. 2525, 45 L.Ed.2d 562 (1975)	3
<u>Green v. United States</u> 365 U.S. 301, 81 S.Ct. 653, 5 L.Ed.2d 670 (1961)	5
<u>Gregg v. Georgia</u> 428 U.S. 153, 96 S.Ct. 2909, 49 L.Ed.2d 859 (1976)	8
<u>In re: Winship</u> 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970)	8
<u>Jurek v. Texas</u> 428 U.S. 262, 96 S.Ct. 2950, 49 L.Ed.2d 929 (1976)	8
<u>Keech v. State</u> 15 Fla. 591 (1876)	5
<u>McCampbell v. State</u> 421 So.2d 1072 (Fla. 1982)	4
McMillan v. Pennsylvania 477 U.S, 106 S.Ct. 2411, 91 L.Ed.2d 67 (1986)	12
<u>Malloy v. Hogan</u> 378 U.S. 1, 84 S.Ct. 1489, 12 L.Ed.2d 653 (1964)	2
<u>Mullaney v. Wilbur</u> 421 U.S. 684, 95 S.Ct. 1881, 44 L.Ed.2d 508 (1975)	7
Patterson v. New York 432 U.S. 197, 97 S.Ct. 2319, 53 L.Ed.2d 281 (1977)	7
<u>State v. Dixon</u> 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	7

TABLE OF CITATIONS (cont.)

	PAGE NO.
<u>State v. Hogan</u> 451 So.2d 844 (Fla. 1984)	13
<u>State v. Overfelt</u> 457 So.2d 1385 (Fla. 1984)	11,12
<u>Vaught v. State</u> 410 So.2d 147 (Fla. 1982)	7

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Fourteenth Amendment, United States Constitution	2
Rule 32(1), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure	4
Section 782.04(2), Florida Statutes Section 812.014(2)(b), Florida Stututes (1985) Section 921.141, Florida Statutes Section 921.141(6), Florida Statutes	7 10 9,11,12 7
Section 701.12, 21 Oklahoma Statutes	9
